o B W

o e =1 Dy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

0001803
BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C
COMMISSIONERS
TOM FORESE - Chairman
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD DUNN
IN THE MATTER OF THE ) DOCKET NO. W-01559A-17-0074
APPLICATION OF COLDWATER )
CANYON WATER COMPANY ) ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE
FOR APPROVAL AN )
EMERGENCY RATE INCREASE. ) NUMBER 76135

On March 15, 2017, the Utilities Division of the Arizona Corporation Commission filed a
request to open this docket to process the forthcoming emergency rate application of Coldwater
Canyon Water Company.

On March 27, 2017, Coldwater Canyon Water Company filed it emergency rate application
requesting the implementation of an emergency surcharge to cover the costs of repairing leaks in
its only water storage tank.

On May 30, 2017, Coldwater Canyon Water Company filed a request to administratively close
the docket stating a permanent rate case and financing application will be filed instead.

Per Procedural Order filed on May 31, 2017, by Scott M. Hesla, Administrative Law Judge,
Coldwater Canyon Water Company’s request is reasonable under the circumstances and should
therefore be granted. Therefore, this docket is administratively closed.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes
the docket. This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes

only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.

Administrative Closure Number issued
On this 9™ day of June, 2017.

A&KLM

Kay Medch

Docket Admmlstrator

Docket Control DS)EO;E;ESSW
JUN 9 2017




o 00 1 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Docket No. W-01559A-17-0074

On this 9" day of June, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Decision- Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were
mailed on behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On
this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically
email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Roger Wagner

COLDWATER CANYON WATER COMPANY
P.O. Box 637

Black Canyon City, Arizona 85324

Timothy La Sota

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Acting Director- Legal Division

1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

By:

Ka eTck on '\.
Asgistant to Kay Mecca

Decision No. 76135




