

	0000180366
1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C
2 3 4 5	COMMISSIONERS TOM FORESE - Chairman BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE ANDY TOBIN BOYD DUNN
6 7 8	IN THE MATTER OF THE) DOCKET NO. W-01559A-17-0074 APPLICATION OF COLDWATER) CANYON WATER COMPANY) ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE FOR APPROVAL AN) EMERGENCY RATE INCREASE.) NUMBER 76135
9 10 11	On March 15, 2017, the Utilities Division of the Arizona Corporation Commission filed a request to open this docket to process the forthcoming emergency rate application of Coldwater Canyon Water Company. On March 27, 2017, Coldwater Canyon Water Company filed it emergency rate application
12 13 14	requesting the implementation of an emergency surcharge to cover the costs of repairing leaks in its only water storage tank. On May 30, 2017, Coldwater Canyon Water Company filed a request to administratively close
15 16	the docket stating a permanent rate case and financing application will be filed instead. Per Procedural Order filed on May 31, 2017, by Scott M. Hesla, Administrative Law Judge, Coldwater Canyon Water Company's request is reasonable under the circumstances and should therefore be granted. Therefore, this docket is administratively closed.
18 19	An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes the docket. <u>This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes only</u> .
20	If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.
21 22	Administrative Closure Number issued On this 9 th day of June, 2017.
23	12 m
24	Kay Medda
25	Docket Administrator Docket Control DOCKETED
26 27	JUN 9 2017
28	DOCKETED BY

Docket No. W-01559A-17-0074 1 On this 9th day of June, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a 2 Decision- Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were 3 mailed on behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service. 4 5 Roger Wagner COLDWATER CANYON WATER COMPANY 6 P.O. Box 637 Black Canyon City, Arizona 85324 7 8 Timothy La Sota ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 9 Acting Director- Legal Division 1200 W. Washington 10 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 11 12 13 By 14 Assistant to Kay Mecca 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Decision No. 76135